2023-2024 PROVINCIAL PROGRAM CODES

Program
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Auto Tec
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Auto Tec

AutoTec
AutoTec
AutoTec
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AutoTec
AutoTec

Baking & Pastry Arts
Baking & Pastry Arts
Baking & Pastry Arts
Baking & Pastry Arts
Baking & Pastry Arts
Baking & Pastry Arts
Baking & Pastry Arts
Baking & Pastry Arts

Provincial
Code
9029
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9036
9031
9032
9033
9034

8696
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8701
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As of November 1, 2023

Course Name

Introduction to Collision Repair & Refinishing

Fundamentals of Collision Repair & Refinishing

Advanced Automotive Painting

Colour Theory & Career Preparation
Automotive Metals & Welding
Introduction to Automotive Painting
Damage Analysis & Structural Repairs
Weld-on & Bolt-on Panel Replacement

Automotive Systems & Service
Engine Fundamentals & Service
Vehicle Systems Part 1

Vehicle Systems Part 2

Chassis Fundamentals & Service
Drivetrain Fundamentals & Service
Automotive Electrical Systems
Applied Diagnostic Strategies

Automotive Systems & Service
Engine Fundamentals & Service
Chassis Fundamentals & Service
Drivetrain Fundamentals & Service
Automotive Electrical Systems
Vehicle Systems Part 1

Vehicle Systems Part 2

Applied Diagnostic Strategies

Intro to Baking & Pastry Arts

Quick Breads, Cookies, Doughnuts, Pies
Yeast Dough Products

Tarts & Special Pastries

Cakes, Fillings, Icings & Decorations
Advanced Bread Products

Modern & Classic Desserts & Plating Techniques
Advanced Baking & Pastries
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Carpentry
Carpentry
Carpentry
Carpentry
Carpentry
Carpentry
Carpentry
Carpentry

Culinary Arts
Culinary Arts
Culinary Arts
Culinary Arts
Culinary Arts
Culinary Arts
Culinary Arts
Culinary Arts
Culinary Arts
Culinary Arts
Culinary Arts
Culinary Arts

Culinary Arts
Culinary Arts
Culinary Arts
Culinary Arts
Culinary Arts
Culinary Arts
Culinary Arts
Culinary Arts

Electrical Technology
Electrical Technology
Electrical Technology
Electrical Technology
Electrical Technology
Electrical Technology
Electrical Technology
Electrical Technology

8585
9188
9189
9190
9191
9192
9193
9194

8791
8792
8793
8795
8794
8796
8797
8798
8324
8338
8339
8998

8791
8792
8793
8795
8794
8796
8797
8798

9055
9056
9057
9059
9058
9060
9061
9062

Carpentry Fundamentals
Carpentry Tools and Equipment
Framing

Interior/Exterior Finishing
Surveying and Concrete
Advanced Framing

Carpentry Millwork

Applied Carpentry

Cooking Principles

Garde Manger

Patisserie & Baking

Stocks, Soups & Sauces

Vegetables & Starches

Breakfast & Dairy

Meats, Poultry, Fish & Seafood
Culinary Management and Menu Design
Intro to Baking and Pastry Arts

Quick Breads, Cookies, Doughnuts, Pies
Yeast Dough Products

Advanced Baking & Pastries

Cooking Principles

Garde Manger

Patisserie & Baking

Stocks, Soups & Sauces

Vegetables & Starches

Breakfast & Dairy

Meats, Poultry, Fish & Seafood
Culinary Management and Menu Design

Introduction to Electrical Trades Technology

Electrical Trades DC Fundamentals
Residential Wiring

Advanced Residential Wiring
Electrical Wiring Methods

Electrical Trades AC Fundamentals
Advanced Electrical Wiring Methods
Applied Electrical Trades Technology
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Esthetics
Esthetics
Esthetics
Esthetics
Esthetics
Esthetics
Esthetics
Esthetics
Esthetics
Esthetics
Esthetics
Esthetics

Hairstyling
Hairstyling
Hairstyling
Hairstyling
Hairstyling
Hairstyling
Hairstyling
Hairstyling
Hairstyling
Hairstyling
Hairstyling
Hairstyling

Health Care Aide
Health Care Aide
Health Care Aide
Health Care Aide
Health Care Aide

Heavy Duty Equip. Tech.

Heavy Duty Equip. Tech.
Heavy Duty Equip. Tech.
Heavy Duty Equip. Tech.

Heavy Duty Equip. Tech.
Heavy Duty Equip. Tech.
Heavy Duty Equip. Tech.
Heavy Duty Equip. Tech.

9064
9065
9066
9067
9063
9068
9076
9069
9078
9074
9075
9077

8312
8313
8314
8315
8316
8317
8318
8319
8320
8321
8322
8323

8803
8804
8808
8811
8812

8673

8674
8675
8676

8677
8678
8679
8704

Introduction to Esthetics
Manicures & Pedicures Treatments
Acrtificial Nails

Applied Nail Technology
Exploration of Esthetics
Basic Skin Care

Hair Removal
Intermediate Skin Care
Spa Services

Advanced Skin Care
Applied Skin Care
Makeup Artistry

Intro to Hairstyling

Basic Hairstyling

Basic Haircutting and Thermal Styling
Basic Salon Services

Intermediate Haircutting & Barbering Techniques
Hair Colouring

Int Hairstyling & Artificial Hair

Chemical Texture Services

Advanced Hair & Colouring

Advanced Haircutting & Chemical Texture
Salon Operation and Client Services
Certificate Preparation

Human Relations

Safety in Health Care

Aging and Related Disorders
Concepts for Practice

Personal Care Skills and Needs

Introduction to Heavy Duty Equipment Technician

Diesel Engine Fundamentals and Service
Chassis, Frame and Undercarriage Systems
Welding Processes and Fuels

Standard Transmissions, Drivelines, Transfer Cases

and Power Takeoffs
Tires, Wheels and Brake Assemblies

Electrical Fundamentals, Computers, and Diagnostic

Equipment
Applied Heavy Duty Equipment Technician
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HSAP

Piping Trades
Piping Trades
Piping Trades
Piping Trades
Piping Trades
Piping Trades
Piping Trades
Piping Trades

Nail Technology
Nail Technology
Nail Technology
Nail Technology

Welding
Welding

Welding
Welding
Welding
Welding
Welding
Welding

Welding
Welding

Welding
Welding
Welding
Welding
Welding
Welding

9801
9802
9803
9804
9805
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9807
9808

9809

8876
8877
8878
8879
8981
8982
8984
8985

9064
9065
9066
9067

8378
8414

8474
8487
8486
8488
8489
8503

8378
8414

8474
8487
8486
8488
8489
8503

High School Apprenticeship Program 1
High School Apprenticeship Program 2
High School Apprenticeship Program 3
High School Apprenticeship Program 4
High School Apprenticeship Program 5
High School Apprenticeship Program 6
High School Apprenticeship Program 7
High School Apprenticeship Program 8

Transitioning to the Workplace, University and

College

Introduction to Plumbing Pipe Trades

Introduction to Piping Systems & Theories
Installation of Plumbing & Piping Systems |
Installation of Plumbing & Piping Systems Il

Sanitary Venting Systems
Sanitary Drainage Systems

Installation of Plumbing & Piping Systems |11

Applied Plumbing & Piping Systems

Introduction to Esthetics
Manicures & Pedicure Treatments
Aurtificial Nails

Applied Nail Technology

Introduction to Welding Technology
Metal Design / Fabrication and
Oxy-Acetylene Procedures

Basic GMAW (MIG) Procedures
Advanced GMAW (MIG) Procedures
Basic SMAW (ARC) Procedures
Advanced SMAW (ARC) Procedures
Advanced Metal Design/Fabrication
Applied Specialties & Qualifications

Introduction to Welding Technology
Metal Design / Fabrication and
Oxy-Acetylene Procedures

Basic GMAW (MIG) Procedures
Advanced GMAW (MIG) Procedures
Basic SMAW (ARC) Procedures
Advanced SMAW (ARC) Procedures
Advanced Metal Design/Fabrication
Applied Specialties & Qualifications
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