2023-2024 PROVINCIAL PROGRAM CODES - RRTVA As of November 1, 2023

Program	Provincial Code	Course Name	Course Number	Section	Program Location
Auto Body	9029	Introduction to Collision Repair & Refinishing	20S	1	Morris
Auto Body	9030	Fundamentals of Collision Repair & Refinishing	30S	1	Morris
Auto Body	9035	Advanced Automotive Painting	40S	1	Morris
Auto Body	9036	Colour Theory & Career Preparation	40S	1	Morris
Auto Body	9031	Automotive Metals & Welding	30S	2	Morris
Auto Body	9032	Introduction to Automotive Painting	30S	2	Morris
Auto Body	9033	Damage Analysis & Structural Repairs	40S	2	Morris
Auto Body	9034	Weld-on & Bolt-on Panel Replacement	40S	2	Morris
Auto Tec	8696	Automotive Systems & Service	20S	1	RVS
Auto Tec	8697	Engine Fundamentals & Service	30S	1	RVS
Auto Tec	8701	Vehicle Systems Part 1	40S	1	RVS
Auto Tec	8702	Vehicle Systems Part 2	40S	1	RVS
Auto Tec	8698	Chassis Fundamentals & Service	30S	2	RVS
Auto Tec	8699	Drivetrain Fundamentals & Service	30S	2	RVS
Auto Tec	8700	Automotive Electrical Systems	40S	2	RVS
Auto Tec	8703	Applied Diagnostic Strategies	40S	2	RVS
AutoTec	8696	Automotive Systems & Service	20S	1	GVC
AutoTec	8697	Engine Fundamentals & Service	30S	1	GVC
AutoTec	8698	Chassis Fundamentals & Service	30S	1	GVC
AutoTec	8699	Drivetrain Fundamentals & Service	30S	1	GVC
AutoTec	8700	Automotive Electrical Systems	40S	2	GVC
AutoTec	8701	Vehicle Systems Part 1	40S	2	GVC
AutoTec	8702	Vehicle Systems Part 2	40S	2	GVC
AutoTec	8703	Applied Diagnostic Strategies	40S	2	GVC
Baking & Pastry Arts	8324	Intro to Baking & Pastry Arts	20S	1	NPC
Baking & Pastry Arts	8338	Quick Breads, Cookies, Doughnuts, Pies	30S	1	NPC
Baking & Pastry Arts	8339	Yeast Dough Products	30S	1	NPC
Baking & Pastry Arts	8359	Tarts & Special Pastries	40S	1	NPC
Baking & Pastry Arts	8358	Cakes, Fillings, Icings & Decorations	30S	2	NPC
Baking & Pastry Arts	8375	Advanced Bread Products	40S	2	NPC
Baking & Pastry Arts	8374	Modern & Classic Desserts & Plating Techniques	40S	2	NPC
Baking & Pastry Arts	8998	Advanced Baking & Pastries	40S	2	NPC

Carpentry	8585	Carpentry Fundamentals	20S	1	Miller
Carpentry	9188	Carpentry Tools and Equipment	30S	1	Miller
Carpentry	9189	Framing	30S	1	Miller
Carpentry	9190	Interior/Exterior Finishing	30S	1	Miller
Carpentry	9191	Surveying and Concrete	40S	2	Miller
Carpentry	9192	Advanced Framing	40S	2	Miller
Carpentry	9193	Carpentry Millwork	40S	2	Miller
Carpentry	9194	Applied Carpentry	40S	2	Miller
J					
Culinary Arts	8791	Cooking Principles	20S	1	Miller
Culinary Arts	8792	Garde Manger	30S	1	Miller
Culinary Arts	8793	Patisserie & Baking	30S	1	Miller
Culinary Arts	8795	Stocks, Soups & Sauces	40S	1	Miller
Culinary Arts	8794	Vegetables & Starches	30S	2	Miller
Culinary Arts	8796	Breakfast & Dairy	40S	2	Miller
Culinary Arts	8797	Meats, Poultry, Fish & Seafood	40S	2	Miller
Culinary Arts	8798	Culinary Management and Menu Design	40S	2	Miller
Culinary Arts	8324	Intro to Baking and Pastry Arts	20S	3	Miller
Culinary Arts	8338	Quick Breads, Cookies, Doughnuts, Pies	30S	3	Miller
Culinary Arts	8339	Yeast Dough Products	30S	3	Miller
Culinary Arts	8998	Advanced Baking & Pastries	40S	3	Miller
Culinary Arts	8791	Cooking Principles	20S	1	NPC
Culinary Arts	8792	Garde Manger	30S	1	NPC
Culinary Arts	8793	Patisserie & Baking	30S	1	NPC
Culinary Arts	8795	Stocks, Soups & Sauces	40S	1	NPC
Culinary Arts	8794	Vegetables & Starches	30S	2	NPC
Culinary Arts	8796	Breakfast & Dairy	40S	2	NPC
Culinary Arts	8797	Meats, Poultry, Fish & Seafood	40S	2	NPC
Culinary Arts	8798	Culinary Management and Menu Design	40S	2	NPC
Electrical Technology	9055	Introduction to Electrical Trades Technology	20S	1	NPC
Electrical Technology	9056	Electrical Trades DC Fundamentals	30S	1	NPC
Electrical Technology	9057	Residential Wiring	30S	1	NPC
Electrical Technology	9059	Advanced Residential Wiring	40S	1	NPC
Electrical Technology	9058	Electrical Wiring Methods	30S	2	NPC
Electrical Technology	9060	Electrical Trades AC Fundamentals	40S	2	NPC
Electrical Technology	9061	Advanced Electrical Wiring Methods	40S	2	NPC
Electrical Technology	9062	Applied Electrical Trades Technology	40S	2	NPC

Esthetics	9064	Introduction to Esthetics	20S	1	NPC
Esthetics	9065	Manicures & Pedicures Treatments	30S	1	NPC
Esthetics	9066	Artificial Nails	40S	1	NPC
Esthetics	9067	Applied Nail Technology	40S	1	NPC
Esthetics	9063	Exploration of Esthetics	10S	2	NPC
Esthetics	9068	Basic Skin Care	30S	2	NPC
Esthetics	9076	Hair Removal	40S	2	NPC
Esthetics	9069	Intermediate Skin Care	30S	2	NPC
Esthetics	9078	Spa Services	40S	3	NPC
Esthetics	9074	Advanced Skin Care	30S	3	NPC
Esthetics	9075	Applied Skin Care	40S	3	NPC
Esthetics	9077	Makeup Artistry	40S	3	NPC
***	0212	Y YY !!	200	4	MDC
Hairstyling	8312	Intro to Hairstyling	20S	1	NPC
Hairstyling	8313	Basic Hairstyling	20S	1	NPC
Hairstyling	8314	Basic Haircutting and Thermal Styling	20S	1	NPC
Hairstyling	8315	Basic Salon Services	20S	1	NPC
Hairstyling	8316	Intermediate Haircutting & Barbering Techniques	30S	2	NPC
Hairstyling	8317	Hair Colouring	30S	2	NPC
Hairstyling	8318	Int Hairstyling & Artificial Hair	30S	2	NPC
Hairstyling	8319	Chemical Texture Services	30S	2	NPC
Hairstyling	8320	Advanced Hair & Colouring	40S	3	NPC
Hairstyling	8321	Advanced Haircutting & Chemical Texture	40S	3	NPC
Hairstyling	8322	Salon Operation and Client Services	40S	3	NPC
Hairstyling	8323	Certificate Preparation	40S	3	NPC
Health Care Aide	8803	Human Relations	40S	3	Morden/Altona
Health Care Aide	8804	Safety in Health Care	40S	3	Morden/Altona
Health Care Aide	8808	Aging and Related Disorders	40S	3	Morden/Altona
	8811	2 2	40S		
Health Care Aide		Concepts for Practice		3	Morden/Altona
Health Care Aide	8812	Personal Care Skills and Needs	40S	3	Morden/Altona
Harry Dates Francis Tarah	0.772	Introduction to Heavy Duty Equipment Technician	205	1	CVC
Heavy Duty Equip. Tech.	8673		20S	1	GVC
Heavy Duty Equip. Tech.	8674	Diesel Engine Fundamentals and Service	30S	1	GVC
Heavy Duty Equip. Tech.	8675	Chassis, Frame and Undercarriage Systems	30S	1	GVC
Heavy Duty Equip. Tech.	8676	Welding Processes and Fuels	30S	1	GVC
Heavy Duty Equip. Tech.	8677	Standard Transmissions, Drivelines, Transfer Cases and Power Takeoffs	40S	2	GVC
Heavy Duty Equip. Tech.	8678	Tires, Wheels and Brake Assemblies	40S	2	GVC
Heavy Duty Equip. Tech.	8679	Electrical Fundamentals, Computers, and Diagnostic Equipment	40S	2	GVC
Heavy Duty Equip. Tech.	8704	Applied Heavy Duty Equipment Technician	40S	2	GVC
		V V I I			

HSAP	9801	High School Apprenticeship Program 1	40S	n/a	n/a
HSAP	9802	High School Apprenticeship Program 2	40S	n/a	n/a
HSAP	9803	High School Apprenticeship Program 3	40S	n/a	n/a
HSAP	9804	High School Apprenticeship Program 4	40S	n/a	n/a
HSAP	9805	High School Apprenticeship Program 5	40S	n/a	n/a
HSAP	9806	High School Apprenticeship Program 6	40S	n/a	n/a
HSAP	9807	High School Apprenticeship Program 7	40S	n/a	n/a
HSAP	9808	High School Apprenticeship Program 8	40S	n/a	n/a
		Transitioning to the Workplace, University and			11/ 4
HSAP	9809	College	40S	n/a	n/a
		Conege			
Piping Trades	8876	Introduction to Plumbing Pipe Trades	20S	1	Morden
Piping Trades	8877	Introduction to Piping Systems & Theories	30S	1	Morden
Piping Trades	8878	Installation of Plumbing & Piping Systems I	30S	1	Morden
Piping Trades	8879	Installation of Plumbing & Piping Systems II	30S	1	Morden
Piping Trades	8981	Sanitary Venting Systems	40S	2	Morden
Piping Trades	8982	Sanitary Drainage Systems	40S	2	Morden
Piping Trades	8984	Installation of Plumbing & Piping Systems III	40S	2	Morden
Piping Trades	8985	Applied Plumbing & Piping Systems Applied Plumbing & Piping Systems	40S	2	Morden
Tiping Trades	0703	Applied Fidinoling & Fighing Bysteins	705	2	Wiorden
Nail Technology	9064	Introduction to Esthetics	20S	1	NPC
Nail Technology	9065	Manicures & Pedicure Treatments	30S	1	NPC
Nail Technology	9066	Artificial Nails	40S	1	NPC
Nail Technology	9067	Applied Nail Technology	40S	1	NPC
Welding	8378	Introduction to Welding Technology	20S	1	Morden
Welding	8414	Metal Design / Fabrication and	30S	1	Morden
Welding	0717	Oxy-Acetylene Procedures	305	1	Morden
Welding	8474	Basic GMAW (MIG) Procedures	30S	1	Morden
Welding	8487	Advanced GMAW (MIG) Procedures	40S	1	Morden
Welding	8486	Basic SMAW (ARC) Procedures	30S	2	Morden
Welding	8488	Advanced SMAW (ARC) Procedures	40S	2	Morden
Welding	8489	Advanced Metal Design/Fabrication	40S	2	Morden
Welding	8503	Applied Specialties & Qualifications	40S	2	Morden
Welding	8378	Introduction to Welding Technology	20S	1	Morris
		Metal Design / Fabrication and			
Welding	8414	Oxy-Acetylene Procedures	30S	1	Morris
Welding	8474	Basic GMAW (MIG) Procedures	30S	1	Morris
Welding	8487	Advanced GMAW (MIG) Procedures	40S	1	Morris
Welding	8486	Basic SMAW (ARC) Procedures	30S	2	Morris
Welding	8488	Advanced SMAW (ARC) Procedures	40S	2	Morris
Welding	8489	Advanced Metal Design/Fabrication	40S	2	Morris
Welding	8503	Applied Specialties & Qualifications	40S	2	Morris
U		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			